
 

 
Spring Term (Second Half) Parent/Carer Dates 

 
Coffee Mornings 

 

 
Nursery and Reception (EYFS) Workshops 

 

 

Class Assemblies  
 

Date Year Group Class Time Location 

Thursday 29th February 5 Poplar 11.00am New Hall 

Thursday 29th February 3 Walnut 9.05am New Hall 

Thursday 29th February 1 Ash 10.30am New Hall 

Thursday 7th March  5 Holly 11.00am New Hall 

Thursday 7th March 3 Sycamore 9.05am New Hall 

Thursday 7th March 1 Pine 10.30am New Hall 

Thursday 14th March 5 Elder 11.00am New Hall 

Thursday 14th March 3 Cedar 9.05am New Hall 

Thursday 14th March 1 Oak 10.30am New Hall 

 
Enrichment Events 

 
Date Event Time Location 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day (children can dress up) Children only  

Tuesday 26th March  Early Years Design and Technology Day 8:55am Classrooms 

Tuesday 26th March  Years 1 and 2 Design and Technology Day 1:30pm Classrooms 

Wednesday 27th March  Year 3 Design and Technology Day  1:30pm Classrooms 

Wednesday 27th March  Years 4, 5 and 6 Design and Technology Day  2:00pm Classrooms 

 

Other Events 
 

Date Event Time Location 

Monday 19th February  Children return to school from the half term break School starts at 8:55am 

Thursday 21st March Parents’ Evening  School finishes at 1:45pm 

Friday 22nd March Lower School Parent Reading Celebration Event 9:15am New Hall 

Monday 25th March Easter Bonnet Competition  Children only 

Thursday 28th March Break up for the Easter Holidays School finishes at 2:00pm 
 

 
 

Date Focus Time Location 

Friday 23rd  February  Music: What does the music curriculum look like 
at Orchard? (children can attend this coffee 
morning) 

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 1st March Physical Education: How do we develop 
children’s physical development in school?  

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 8th  March   Belonging: How do children learn about bias and 

equality over their time in primary school?  

9:15am Flexi-space 

Friday 15th March Easter Holiday Activities: What activities can we 

try in the holidays and what local places can we 

visit?  (children can attend this coffee morning) 

9:15am Flexi-space 

Date Focus Time Location 

Thursday 7th March  Physical development: How can I support my 
child’s fine and gross motor skills? (this event 
will take place in class) 

9:00am In-class 


